



8, JAN MARG SECTOR 9-D CHANDIGARH 160009 TEL: 0172 4601826

Public Notice

Subject:

Public Notice for Allotment and Registration of Dwelling Unit No. 4783/C (Third Floor) Regd. No. Oustee/2017/38(W)/EWS/156 of EWS Category in Sector 63, Chandigarh in favour of Sh. Rampal Singh (Only legal heir of Sh. Gurbakhsh alias Gurbax Singh) for allotment of 263 flats to the oustees of U.T., Chandigarh on Free Hold Basis under the Oustee's Scheme 2017 (Application Form No. 1364)

It is hereby notified for the information of the General Public and all concerned that applicant **Sh. Rampal Singh S/o Sh. Gurbax Singh** applied for allotment of a EWS flat vide Form No. 1364 under the Oustee's Scheme 2017 on the basis of Oustee's Certificate No.381 dated 15.09.2008 issued in the name of Sh. Gurbax S/o Sh.Naratoo

Sh. Rampal Singh S/o Sh. Gurbax Singh, in his affidavit has declared that Sh. Gurbax Singh S/o Sh. Naratoo died on or before 1969 at Kanthala leaving behind the following legal heirs:

Sr. No.	Name of the Legal Heir	Age in Years	Relationship with the deceased oustee
1.	Prem Kaur	Expired	Wife
2.	Gurmeet Kaur	Expired	Mother
3.	Rampal Singh	70	Son (Applicant)

Sh. Rampal Singh S/o Sh. Gurbax Singh in his affidavit has also declared that except for the above mentioned legal heirs, no other legal heir of the deceased Oustee has been left out and the deceased oustee did not leave behind any Will.

In case, if anyone has any objection regarding their claim/rights/title/interest in the above mentioned dwelling unit which is to be allotted by the Chandigarh Housing Board in favour of Sh. Rampal Singh (legal heirs of deceased Oustee Sh. Gurbax Singh) under the Oustee's Scheme 2017, he/she may submit objection in writing to the undersigned within 21 days from the issue of this Public Notice, failing which the Allotment and Registration of Dwelling Unit No. 4783/C (Third Floor) of Category EWS in Sector 38(West), Chandigarh shall be made in favour of Sh. Rampal Singh (Only legal heir of deceased Oustee Sh. Gurbax Singh)

Secretary
Chandigarh Housing Board
Chandigarh



Perised

8, JAN MARG SECTOR 9-D CHANDIGARH 160009 TEL: 0172 4601826

Public Notice

Subject:

Public Notice for Allotment and Registration of Dwelling Unit No. 2068/E (Fifth Floor) Regd. No. Oustee/2017/63/1BR/84 of One Bed Room Category in Sector 63, Chandigarh in favour of Sh./Smt. Sukhdev Singh, Karnail Kaur, Bhupinder Kaur, Kuldeep Singh (legal hiers of deceased oustee sh. Hazura Singh) for allotment of 263 flats to the oustees of U.T., Chandigarh on Free Hold Basis under the Oustee's Scheme 2017 (Application Form No. 1297)

It is hereby notified for the information of the General Public and all concerned That applicant Sh. Sukhdev Singh S/o Sh. Raghbir Singh S/o Sh. Hazura Singh (Deceased Oustee) applied for allotment of a One Bed Room flat vide Form No. 1297 under the Oustee's Scheme 2017 on the basis of Oustee's Certificate No.258 dated 03.10.2007 issued in the name of Sh. Hazura Singh s/o Sh. Thakur Singh

Sh. Sukhdev Singh S/o Sh. Raghbir Singh S/o Sh. Hazura Singh (Deceased Oustee), in his affidavit has declared that Sh. Hazura Singh s/o Sh. Thakur Singh died on 3-2-1985 at Vill Manakpur Dist Patiala leaving behind the following legal heirs:

Sr. No.	Name of the Legal Heir	Age in Years	Relationship with the deceased oustee
1.	Karnail kaur	69	
2.	Kuldeep Singh	42	Daughter in law
3.	Bhupinder Kaur	44	Grand Son
4.	Sukhdev Singh	47	Grand Daughter
			Grand Son (Applicant

Sh. Sukhdev Singh S/o Sh. Raghbir Singh S/o Sh. Hazura Singh (Deceased Oustee),in his affidavit has also declared that except for the above mentioned legal heirs, no other legal heir of the deceased Oustee has been left out and the deceased oustee did not leave behind any Will.

In case, if anyone has any objection regarding their claim/rights/title/interest in the above mentioned dwelling unit which is to be allotted by the Chandigarh Housing Board in favour of Sh./Smt. Sukhdev Singh, Karnail Kaur, Bhupinder Kaur, Kuldeep Singh (legal hiers of deceased oustee sh. Hazura Singh)) under the Oustee's Scheme 2017, he/she may submit objection in writing to the undersigned within 21 days from the issue of this Public Notice, failing which the Allotment and Registration of Dwelling Unit No. 2068/E (Fifth Floor) of Category One Bed Room in Sector 63 Chandigarh shall be made in favour of Sh./Smt. Sukhdev Singh, Karnail Kaur, Bhupinder Kaur, Kuldeep Singh (legal hiers of deceased oustee sh. Hazura Singh)

Secretary
Chandigarh Housing Board
Chandigarh



fersed

8, JAN MARG SECTOR 9-D CHANDIGARH 160009

TEL: 0172 4601826

Public Notice

Subject:

Public Notice for Allotment and Registration of Dwelling Unit No. 2356 (Ground Floor) Regd. No. Oustee/2017/63/EWS/146 of EWS Category in Sector 63, Chandigarh in favour of Sh. Sonu, Radha Devi, Rekha (legal heir of deceased Oustee sh. Tulsi Ram) for allotment of 263 flats to the oustees of U.T., Chandigarh on Lease Hold Basis under the Oustee's Scheme 2017 (Application Form No. 1939)

It is hereby notified for the information of the General Public and all concerned The applicant Sh. Sonu S/o Sh Mam Chand S/o Sh. Tulsi Ram applied for allotment of a EWS flat vide Form No. 1939 under the Oustee's Scheme 2017 on the basis of Oustee's Certificate No.754 dated 26.08.2014 issued in the name of SH. Tulsi s/o Ghuru

Sh. Sonu S/o Sh Mam Chand S/o Sh. Tulsi Ram, in his affidavit has declared that Sh. Tulsi S/o Sh. Ghuru died on or before 1968 at Chandigarh leaving behind the following legal heirs:

Sr. No.	Name of the Legal Heir	Age in Years	Relationship with the
_ 1.	Radha Devi	55	deceased oustee
2.	Rekha	38	Daughter in Law
3.	Mam Chand		Grand Daughter
4.		Expired	Son
5.	Sonu	32	Grand Son
	Shanti Devi	Expired	Wife
<u>6.</u>	Gulabo	Expired	Mother

Sh. Sonu S/o Sh Mam Chand S/o Sh. Tulsi Ram in his affidavit has also declared that except for the above mentioned legal heirs, no other legal heir of the deceased Oustee has been left out and the deceased oustee did not leave behind any Will.

In case, if anyone has any objection regarding their claim/rights/title/interest in the above mentioned dwelling unit which is to be allotted by the Chandigarh Housing Board in favour of Sh. Sonu, Radha Devi & Rekha (legal heirs of deceased Oustee Sh. Tulsi) under the Oustee's Scheme 2017, he/she may submit objection in writing to the undersigned within 21 days from the issue of this Public Notice, failing which the Allotment and Registration of Dwelling Unit No. 2356 (Ground Floor) of Category EWS in Sector 63 Chandigarh shall be made in favour of Sh. Sonu, Radha Devi & Rekha (legal heirs of deceased Oustee Sh. Tulsi)

Secretary
Chandigarh Housing Board
Chandigarh